BEFORE THE NEVADA TRANSPORTATION AUTHORITY NOTICE OF MODIFICATION TO EXISTING TARIFFS

<u>City Towing, Inc. d/b/a Quality Towing</u> ("Applicant") has filed an application, designated as Docket 17-06022, with the Nevada Transportation Authority ("Authority") for approval of a tariff modification with regard to services provided under CPCN 3069, Sub 3. The Applicant seeks modifications, including but not limited to: 1) add new rates and 2) increase existing rates. The carrier has requested interim authority

<u>Ken Lehman Enterprises, Inc. d/b/a South Strip Towing, d/b/a SST</u> ("Applicant") has filed an application, designated as Docket 17-06023, with the Authority for approval of a tariff modification with regard to services provided under CPCN 7008, Sub 2. The Applicant seeks modifications, including but not limited to, add new rates for the City of North Las Vegas Police Department. The carrier has requested interim authority.

<u>Sunrise Towing, Inc.</u> ("Applicant") has filed an application, designated as Docket 17-06024, with the Authority for approval of a tariff modification with regard to services provided under CPCN 7049, Sub 1. The Applicant seeks modifications, including but not limited to, add new rates for the City of North Las Vegas Police Department. The carrier has requested interim authority.

A & K Towing and Recovery, Inc. ("Applicant") has filed an application, designated as Docket 17-06027, with the Authority for approval of a tariff modification with regard to services provided under CPCN 7300, Sub 1. The Applicant seeks modifications, including but not limited to: 1) add new rates, 2) remove rates and 3) increase/decrease existing rates.

The applications were filed pursuant to Chapter 706 of the Nevada Revised Statutes and Nevada Administrative Code ("NAC"). Under NRS 706.151, the Authority has legal jurisdiction and authority over these matters.

The applications are on file and available for viewing at the office of the Nevada Transportation Authority at 3300 West Sahara Avenue 200 Las Vegas, Nevada 89102.

Persons with a direct and substantial interest in these filings may file Petitions for Leave to Intervene at the Authority's office. Such Petitions must conform to the Authority's regulations and must be filed <u>on or before July 18, 2017.</u>

Interested persons may submit Protests for filing at the Authority's offices. Protests must conform to the Authority's regulations. Other written comments may also be submitted for filing.

	By the Authority,
	/s/
	Liz Babcock, CPA, Applications Manager
Dated: Jul	3, 2017
La	Vegas, Nevada